ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 294

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, SUPPORTING SHORELINE SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION 1, A LEVY FOR EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS; PROPOSITION 2, BONDS FOR MODERNIZATION AND REPLACEMENT OF SHORECREST AND SHOREWOOD HIGH SCHOOLS; AND PROPOSITION 3 A LEVY FOR TECHNOLOGY IMPROVEMENTS AND SUPPORT

WHEREAS, the Shoreline School District Board has approved three propositions for a February 9, 2010 special election; and

WHEREAS, the District's Proposition 1 levy would replace the existing operations and maintenance levy which will expire in 2010 and will fund basic education programs and instructional materials as well as other programs and activities, such as nurses, librarians and family advocates; and

WHEREAS, the Proposition 3 capital levy will provide needed funding for ongoing technology expenses and support for equipment replacement, software, licensing, subscriptions, training, and infrastructure to support current and emerging information technology; and

WHEREAS, Shorecrest and Shorewood High School buildings are in need of replacement and upgrades to create safe and secure learning environments, and the Proposition 2 bond issue will provide \$150 million for construction of upgrades and replacements to modernize both high schools, culminating the two year planning and design process begun with the 2006 District bond; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the City Council of the City of Shoreline hereby expresses its support for Propositions 1, Shoreline School District levy for educational programs, maintenance and operations; Proposition 2, bonds for modernization and replacement of Shorecrest and Shorewood High Schools; and Proposition 3, levy for technology improvements and support and encourages voters to approve these three propositions at the special election to be held on February 9, 2010.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JANUARY 25, 2010.

.III Kanh McGlashan, Ma

ATTEST:

Scott Passey, City Cle